South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 12, 2024, 05:42:02 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S 0759 General Bill, By W.R. Lee

A Bill to amend Act 1120 of 1960, as amended, relating to the Liberty-Chesnee-Fingerville Water District in Spartanburg
County, so as to provide for the election instead of the appointment of the members of the Commission to begin in 1989,
provide for the terms of office, staggering of terms, method by which candidates' names may be placed on the ballot, and for
filling of vacancies.

05/06/87
05/07/87
05/07/87
05/08/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
01/12/88

01/13/88
01/13/88
01/14/88
01/14/88
01/27/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-1693

Read second time SJ-1758

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-1758

Read third time and sent to House SJ-1777

Introduced and read first time HJ-2619

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2620
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-228

Amended HJ-373

Read second time HJ-374

Read third time HJ-412

Returned HJ-412

Referred to Committee on General SJ-6

Page 1 of 1



