South Carolina Legislature

May 12, 2024, 05:42:02 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S 0759 General Bill, By W.R. Lee

A Bill to amend Act 1120 of 1960, as amended, relating to the Liberty-Chesnee-Fingerville Water District in Spartanburg County, so as to provide for the election instead of the appointment of the members of the Commission to begin in 1989, provide for the terms of office, staggering of terms, method by which candidates' names may be placed on the ballot, and for filling of vacancies.

05/06/87	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-1693
05/07/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-1758
05/07/87	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-1758
05/08/87	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1777
05/12/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2619
05/12/87	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2620
01/12/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
		HJ-228
01/13/88	House	Amended HJ-373
01/13/88	House	Read second time HJ-374
01/14/88	House	Read third time HJ-412
01/14/88	House	Returned HJ-412
01/27/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-6